

**THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD.****JANAPATH, BHOINAGAR, BHUBANESWAR - 22****[Electrical Division]****Ph: 0674-2541545, 2542921, Fax: 0674-2541543****E-mail :- pmelectricalophwc2021@gmail.com, Website: www.ophwc.nic.in****PRICE BID FOR THE WORK UNDER SL. NO :- 02 AS PER IFB****NAME OF THE WORK :- SHIFTING OF 11 KV LINE PASSING OVER THE ACADEMIC AND ADMINSTRATIVE BUILDING OF RAJENDRA UNIVERSITY, BOLANGIR.****BID REF NO :- 11/PM/ELECT/OPHWC/2022-23****NAME &  
ADDRESS  
OF THE  
FIRM****SCHEDULE OF WORKS**

Sl. No.	Description of work	Unit	Qty.	Estimated Cost in Rs.	
				RATE IN RS.	AMOUNT IN RS.
1	11 Mtr Long 150x150 mm Rs Joist Pole	No	44	29192.02	1284448.88
2	13 Mtr Long 150x150 mm Rs Joist Pole	No	2	34499.66	68999.32
4	Cost of common material for construction of 11 Kv line with 100 sq. mm AAA conductor with 2 Nos. DP cut point with all accessories.	Km	1.6	376886.57	603018.51
5	11 KV single core 100 sq. mm XLPE insulated cover conductor	Km	0.3	225000.00	67500.00
6	Cable ties	No	6	643.00	3858.00
7	Insulated piercing clamp	No	6	1485.00	8910.00
8	3 Ph 11 Kv Line DP with 400 Amp AB switch on 13 Mtr. Long 150x150 mm RS Joist Pole	No	1	65000.89	65000.89
9	Single pole cut point with Double Disc arrangements of 3 Ph 3W 11 KV Over Head Line on 11 Mtr. Long 150x150 mm RS Joist Pole.	Nos	12	29406.31	352875.72
10	3 Ph 11 KV Line DP Cut point on 11 Mtr. Long 150x150 mm RS Joist with Double disc arrangement.	Nos	1	42207.18	42207.18
A	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS				<b>2496818.50</b>
B	Stock,storage and insurance (@3% on A)				<b>74904.56</b>
C	TOTAL RS.				<b>2571723.06</b>
D	T&P @ 2% of C				<b>51434.46</b>
E	Contingency @ 3% of C				<b>77151.69</b>
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C				<b>192879.23</b>
G	Erection charges on Joist Pole @ 5% of				<b>69702.58</b>

H	Erection charges of PSc Pole@ 20% of C				<b>0.00</b>
I	Erection charges for other materials@ 10%				<b>117767.14</b>
	Total Rs.Part-A				<b>3080658.16</b>
1	Dismantalling of 11 KV Line	Km	0.5	15450.00	7725.00
4	<b>TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS.(Part-A+Part-B)</b>				<b>3088383.16</b>
	<b>CESS @ 1%</b>				<b>30883.83</b>
	Total Estimated Cost				<b>3119266.99</b>
	Total Estimated Cost in Figures				<b>31,19,267.00</b>
EXCESS	<input type="checkbox"/> LESS <input type="checkbox"/> Please Tick)			_____ %	
	Quoted Amount in Figure				
	Quoted Amount in word				

N:B- The Estimated cost is exclusive of GST .

**Signature of Tenderer with seal**

Sd/-  
Asst. Project Manager (Elect)

Sd/-  
Asst. Project Manager (Elect) (Hqr)

Sd/-  
Project Manager(Elect)